2007 CPPC 

Site Contact List

Updated 2/23/06

	CPPC Area

(By rollout year)
	Contact Person
	Contact Person

	1997 Site
	
	

	Linn 
	Gloria Johnson

319-286-0773

gloriajohnson@qwest.net 
	Ana (Scheel) Clymer

Training Liaison

319-286-0773

anascheel@qwest.net


	
	Joe Fleming

319-892-6844

jflemin@dhs.state.ia.us

	Dan Ciha

319-892-6800

dciha@dhs.state.ia.us


	2001 Sites
	
	

	(Lakes Area)

Osceola, Dickinson, O’Brien, Clay 
	Lauri Carlson

712-336-2581

lcarlso@mchsi.com
	Cyndee Dather

712-332-2581

cdather@dhs.state.ia.us



	(Charles City Area)

Floyd, Chickasaw, Mitchell 
	Jan Streich

641-228-5713 ext. 145

jstreici@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Black Hawk 
	Jan Pratt

319-291-2441

jpratt@dhs.state.ia.us
	Janet Lyons

319-291-2603

jlyons1@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Barbara Sanders

319-234-7600 ext. 20

Barbara@fccouncil.net
	Cheryl M. Faries

319-287-8164

319-60-2944

cfaries@fccouncil.net

	
	Katie Garnier

319-433-0395

kgarnier@families-first.net
	Marion Boggs

319-235-5553

319-610-6097

Cppc_hubcoord@yahoo.com

	Story 
	Roxanne Thompson

515-268-2260

rthompson@dhs.state.ia.us
	Belinda Meis

515-232-7262

Belinda.meis@lsiowa.org


	
	Ann Ludvall

alundva@dhs.state.ia.us
	Patrice Linke

515-268-7100

plinke@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Mitch Kerns

515-956-2590

mkerns@dhs.state.ia.us
DHS Meth Specialist
	Judy DeVilder

51-268-7005

jdevild@dhs.state.ia.us

	Mahaska Wapello 
	Marjorie Striegel

641-673-3496, ext. 208

mstrieg@dhs.state.ia.us
	Leslie Rice

641-676-1601

leslierice@mahaska.org


	
	Judy Murphy

641-684-3970

Jmurphy4@dhs.state.ia.us
DHS Meth Specialist
	

	2003 Sites
	
	

	Lyon, Sioux, Plymouth, Cherokee 
	Nola Aalberts

712-737-2943

naalber@dhs.state.ia.us

	Roxanne Gould

712-255-2913, ext 2121

rgould@dhs.state.ia.us


	Woodbury
	Jim France

712-222-6364

jfrance@aea12.k12.ia.us
	

	
	Pat Penning

712-255-2913, ext. 2070

ppennin@dhs.state.ia.us

	Denise Brown

712-255-2913 ext. 2085

Dbrown3@dhs.state.ia.us

	Buena Vista
	Phyllis Slawson

712-262-3586

pslawso@dhs.state.ia.us
	Jean Drey(DECAT COORD)

jdrey@udmo.com



	Pocahontas, Calhoun, Webster
	Elizabeth Stanek

515-573-1655

Estanek.linikingfamies@frontie
rnet.net
	LuAnn Burgers

515-573-1689

lburger@dhs.state.ia.us

	
	Sharon Smith

515-573-1651

ssmith@dhs.state.ia.us

	Roxanne Thompson

515-268-2260

rthompson@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Doug Koons

515-573-1632

dkoons@dhs.state.ia.us

	Jamie Fritz

515-955-5437

Jfritz.linkingfamilies@frontiernet.net

	Humboldt, Wright, Hamilton
	Roxanne Thompson

515-268-2260

rthompson@dhs.state.ia.us

	Justin Jones

525-832-6451 or 

515-890-9066

jjones@udmo.com

	
	Jamie Fritz

515-955-5437

JFritz.linkingfamilies@frontiernet.net
	DeDe Carver

515-890-1128 or 

1-866-737-1760

dcarver@udmo.com


	
	 Doug Koons

515-573-1632

dkoons@dhs.state.ia.us

	Sharon Smith

515-573-1651

ssmith@dhs.state.ia.us

	Butler, Bremer, Grundy, Franklin
	Shawna LeBeck

319-267-2594

slebeck@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Cass, Mills, Montgomery
	Amy Chastain

712-527-1578

achasta@dhs.state.ia.us
	Sonja (Marquez) Cambridge

712-328-5636

scambri@dhs.state.ia.us

	
	Jackie Rickert

jricker@dhs.state.ia.us

	Carol Gutchewsky

712-328-5662

cgutche@dhs.state.ia.us


	Polk
	Mike McInroy

515-283-9101

mmcinro@dhs.state.ia.us
	Denise Hotopp

515-283-7936

dhotopp@dhs.state.ia.us
JHoyce Bruce

515-274-2266

savannabr@aol.com

	
	Mary Ann Brekke

515-277-0703

Mabrekke19@hotmail.com
	

	Johnson
	Karen Evans

319-356-6050

kevans1@dhs.state.ia.us

	Cheryl Whitney

319-339-6169, ext. 343

cwhitne@dhs.state.ia.us

	
	Amy Correia

319-356-6050

acorreia@co.johnson.ia.us

	Dave Moran

319-339-6169, ext. 380

dmoran@dhs.state.ia.us


	Scott


	Jim Cruchelow

563-326-8794, ext. 8362

jcruche3@dhs.state.ia.us

	

	Scott
	Darold VanZele

563-326-8794, ext. 8336

dvanzel@dhs.state.ia.us

	Sandra Potter-Marquardt

potter-marquardt@scottcountyiowa.com


	Henry, Louisa, Lee, 

Des Moines
	Cindy Conrad

319-385-8126

cconrad@iastate.edu
	Amber Scott

319-385-4090

nestofhenrycounty@hotmail.com


	
	Sandra Potter-Marquardt

563-326-8794, ext. 8579

potter-marquardt@scottcountyiowa.com
 
	

	
	Jim Cruchelow

563-326-8794, ext. 8362

jcruche3@dhs.state.ia.us

	

	2005 Sites
	
	

	Emmett, Palo Alto, Kossuth
	Lauri Carlson

712-332-25821

lcarlson@mchsi.com


	

	Clayton, Howard, Allamakee, Winneshiek
	Amy Monroe

563-382-4447

hawcam@netins.net
	Michael Bergan

563-382-4447

hawcmb@netins.net

	
	Amanda Nagel(Clayton)

563-252-1121  ext. 374

Cppc_clayton_county@yahoo.com
	Lori Frick

563-557-8251

lfrick@dhs.state.ia.us

	Pottawattamie
	Patricia Russmann

712-256-9920

prussmann@cef.svcoxmail.com


	

	Marshall, Hardin
	Vicki Ocasio

641-352-5090

vocasio@co.marshall.ia.us

	Debby Huisinga

641-752-6741, ext. 201

dhuisin@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Judy DeVilder

jdevild@dhs.state.ia.us
641-939-8142(Hardin)

515-268-7005(Story)
	Jana Enfield

641-752-1730

capsjana@thewebunwired.com

	Jasper, Poweshiek, Tama
	Diana Mindham 

641-791-2632

dmindha@dhs.state.ia.us

	Heather Lietz

641-791-2621

hlietz@dhs.state.ia.us

	
	Joyce Legg

641-484-4788

jlegg@tamacounty.org
	Lori Johnson

641-484-4788

ljohnson@tamacounty.org

	Madison, Marion, 

Warren
	Ashley Druckenmiller

515-962-9509

commpartnerships@aol.com
	

	Appanoose, Davis, 

Monroe
	Jack Maletta

641-437-4450

jmalett@dhs.state.ia.us

	

	2006 Sites
	
	

	(North Central Iowa Decat) Winnebago, Hancock, Worth, 

Cerro Gordo
	Mark Feustel

641-421-1205

mfeuste@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Monona, Harrison, Shelby
	Diane Foss

712-433-9553

dfoss@dhs.state.ia.us

	June Delashmutt RN BSN

Monona County Public Health ADM.

712-433-1773

mcpjkime@longlines.com

	Carroll, 

Greene, Audubon, Guthrie


	Diane Schmidt

712-792-4391 ext. 239

dschmid@dhs.state.ia.us

	Lou Ann Mowrey

712-792-6440 ext. 212

lmowery@carrollfrc.org

	
	Cathie Page

712-792-6440

cpage@carrollfrc.org
	

	Boone, 

Dallas
	
	Julie Nash

515-433-0593. ext 233

JNash@dhs.state.ia.us


	Benton, 

Iowa
	Tammy Wetjen-Kesterson

319-642-1233

tammywk72@aol.com

	Nancy Beckman

319-472-4746

nbeckma@dhs.state.ia.us

	
	Joe Fleming

319-892-6814

jflemin@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Jefferson, Keokuk, 

Van Buren, Washington


	Tammy Wetjen-Kesterson

319-642-1233

tammywk72@aol.com

	Karen Andrew

319-863-0049

kandrew@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Joe Fleming

319-892-6814 


	

	Jones
	Joe Fleming

319-892-6844

jflemin@dhs.state.ia.us


	Sherri Hunt

319-462-6968

empowerment@co.jones.ia.us
empowerment/Decat coordinator

	
	
	Elizabeth Homrighausen

ehomrig@dhs.ia.state.us
office manager

	Jackson, Clinton
	Lori Frick

563-557-8251

lfrick@dhs.state.ia.us

	Diane Martens

563-242-0573

dmarten@dhs.state.ia.us


	
	Gwen Deming Chrest

563-259-1459

cppcjackson.clinton@yahoo.com

	

	2007 Sites
	
	

	Crawford, Sac
	Diane Schmidt

712-792-4391 ext. 239

dschmid@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Lucas, Clarke,

Decatur, Ringold,

Wayne, Lucas
	Lisa Cook

641-782-1745

lcook@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Adair, Adams, Union
	Lisa Cook

614-782-1745

Lcook@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Muscatine
	Kas Kelly

safestreets@machlink.com
	

	Page, Taylor Fremont
	Pam Herzberg

712-542-5111

pherzbe@dhs.state.ia.us
jwherzberg@iowatelecom.net
	

	Dubuque
	Angela Petsche

563-557-8321, ext. 317

apetsch@dhs.state.ia.us
	

	Buchanan,

Delaware, Fayette
	Janet Buls

319-334-5105

bdfadmin@iowatelecom.net
	Linette Riley

319-334-5105

dfcoordinator@iowatelecom.net

	CPPC Staff
	
	

	
	State Coordinator

Iowa Department of Human Services
Sandy Lint

515-242-5319

slint@dhs.state.ia.us

	Associate Coordinator

Prevent Child Abuse Iowa

Carol Schroeder

515-244-2200

cschroeder@pcaiowa.org
cell 515-689-9890



	
	Community Partnership 

Child Welfare Specialist

ICADV

Annette Williams

319-358-6691

annettew@icadv.org
	Community Partnerships

 Training Liaison

ISU Extension

Jane Anderson

515-281-5246

janders5@dhs.state.ia.us
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